
 

 

2024-2025 Ford Fellow Regional Liaisons 
A select group of Ford Fellowship alumni, known as Regional Liaisons, volunteer to serve as senior mentors to Ford 
Fellows in their defined geographic area. Current Ford Fellows are encouraged to contact the Liaison in their region 
if they have any questions, issues, or concerns that develop during the fellowship year. A complete list of active 
Regional Liaisons is provided below.

 
Arizona, New Mexico, and West Texas 
Ernesto Chavez 
University of Texas-El Paso 
History 
echavez@utep.edu 
 
California: CalTech, City of Hope, Claremont, 
USC, UC-Los Angeles, and UC-Santa Barbara; 
Nevada 
Brendesha Tynes 
University of Southern California 
Education and Psychology 
btynes@usc.edu  
 
California: San Diego State University, UC-San 
Diego, UC-Riverside, and UC-Irvine 
Mark Lawson 
University of California-San Diego 
Biomedical Sciences 
mlawson@ucsd.edu 
 
California: University of California-Berkeley 
Ula Taylor 
University of California-Berkeley 
History 
uyt@berkeley.edu  
 
California: UC-Davis, UC-Merced, UC-San 
Francisco, and UC-Santa Cruz 
Rudy Ortiz 
University of California-Merced 
Molecular and Cell Biology 
rortiz@ucmerced.edu 
 
Colorado 
Lee Anne Martínez 
Colorado State University-Pueblo 
Ecology 
leeanne.martinez@csupueblo.edu 
 
 
 
 

 
Connecticut and Rhode Island 
Melina Pappademos 
University of Connecticut, Storrs 
History, Africana Studies 
melina.pappademos@uconn.edu  
 
Delaware and Pennsylvania (Central and East) 
Carla Willard 
Franklin & Marshall College 
American Studies 
carla.willard@fandm.edu 
 
Florida 
Alex Chaparro 
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University 
Psychology 
alex.chaparro@erau.edu 
 
Georgia, South Carolina, and Alabama 
Tené T. Lewis 
Emory University 
Psychology, Psychosocial Epidemiology 
tene.t.lewis@emory.edu 
 
Hawaii 
Lani Teves 
University of Hawaii at Manoa 
Women, Gender and Sexuality Studies 
nohelani.teves@gmail.com  
 
Idaho, Montana, Utah, and Wyoming 
Patrick Lozar 
University of Montana 
Native American Studies 
patrick.lozar@umt.edu  
 
Illinois 
Aixa Alfonso 
University of Illinois-Chicago 
Biomedical Sciences 
aalfonso@uic.edu 
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Indiana, Iowa, and Nebraska 
John Nieto-Phillips  
Indiana University 
History, Latino Studies 
jnietoph@indiana.edu 
 
Maryland, DC, and Virginia 
Rashawn Ray 
University of Maryland 
Sociology 
rjray@umd.edu 
 
Massachusetts 
D. Fox Harrell 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Comparative Media Studies Program Comp Sci & 
Artificial Intelligence Lab 
kitsune@mit.edu  
 
Michigan 
Ashley Lucas 
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor 
Theater and Drama, Literature 
lucasash@umich.edu 
 
Minnesota, North Dakota, and South Dakota 
Brenda J. Child 
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities 
American Indian History 
child011@umn.edu 
 
New Jersey and New York (New York City) 
Iris Lopez 
City College of New York 
Sociology, Latin American and Latino Studies 
irislopeziol@yahoo.com  
 
New York (Upstate) 
Scott Manning Stevens 
Syracuse University  
Native American and Indigenous Studies  
scsteven@syr.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
North Carolina 
Yvette Huet 
University of North Carolina-Charlotte 
Applied Physiology, Health and Clinical Sciences 
ymhuet@charlotte.edu  
 
Sekazi Mtingwa 
TriSEED Consultants, LLC 
Physics 
sekazi.mtingwa@gmail.com 
  
Ohio, Pennsylvania (West), and West Virginia 
Cynthia Young 
Ohio State University 
African American and African Studies 
young.3600@osu.edu  
 
Washington and Oregon 
Lil Pabon 
University of Washington  
Biomedical Sciences 
pabon4stem@gmail.com 
 
Wisconsin 
Alfonso Morales 
University of Wisconsin, Madison 
Sociology 
morales1@wisc.edu  
 
 
At Large Regional Liaisons 
 
Alaska 
Maria Williams 
University of Alaska-Anchorage 
Alaska Native Studies 
mdwilliams6@alaska.edu 
 
Kentucky and Tennessee 
Keivan Stassun 
Vanderbilt University 
Physics, Astronomy 
keivan.stassun@vanderbilt.edu 
 
Louisiana and Mississippi 
Calvin Mackie 
STEM NOLA 
Engineering 
cmackie@stemnola.com 
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Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 
Mark Williams 
Middlebury College 
Political Science 
mwilliam@middlebury.edu 
 
Puerto Rico: Mayagüez 
Ingrid Padilla 
University of Puerto Rico-Mayaguez 
Engineering 
ingrid.padilla@upr.edu 
 
Puerto Rico: San Juan 
Juan Giusti-Cordero 
History 
juangicor@gmail.com  
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